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Clinton's Florida Lead Continues to Grow

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Florida poll finds Hillary Clinton's lead in the state
continuing to tick up. She's at 46% to 42% for Donald Trump, with Gary Johnson
at 5%, and Jill Stein at 1%. When PPP last polled the state two weeks ago,
Clinton's advantage was 45/43. In a head to head, Clinton's lead over Trump
grows to 5 points at 49/44.

Trump was already unpopular in Florida but after the revelations of the last week
his favorability numbers have cratered in the state. On our last poll he had a net -
11 rating (42/53) and that's declined by another 11 points to where it's now -22
(37/59). Clinton, on the other hand, has seen a slight improvement from 43/53
up to 44/51.

“Donald Trump'’s just getting even more unpopular as Election Day nears,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “With Hillary Clinton’s lead
continuing to grow in states like Florida that she doesn’t even necessarily need to
win the election, the question is becoming less whether she will win than the
magnitude of the landslide.”

It seems like Trump's last ditch effort to revive his campaign might be trying to
use Bill Clinton's past accused actions against his wife, but we find that voters in
Florida are likely to firmly reject that line of attack. Only 35% of voters think it's
fair to hold Hillary responsible for the behavior of her husband, to 57% who say
that's unfair. That line of argument might play well with Trump's hardcore base,
but it's not likely to help him win over many new converts.

One thing that's helping Clinton's prospects in Florida is that voters say 52-43
they'd rather have another four years of Barack Obama as President than the
sharp change of direction that a Trump presidency would represent. Undecided
voters, by a 29 point margin, would rather have Obama than Trump. Those folks
don't like Hillary Clinton or else they'd already be voting for her, but it seems
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they're not likely to move to Trump, who literally not a single undecided voter in
our poll said they had a positive opinion of.

There's been some surprise that the bottom hasn't fallen out on Trump even more
than it already has this week. Here are some findings that explain why Trump's
not seeing a greater decline in support:

-84% of Trump voters think that Hillary Clinton should be in prison, to only 6%
who disagree with that notion. If you hate the opposing candidate so much you
think she should be in jail, you're probably not jumping ship.

-Alex Jones floated the notion this week that Hillary Clinton is actually a demon,
and 40% of Trump voters say that they really do think Clinton is a demon to only
42% who dismiss that idea. This measurement pretty clearly shows that 40% of
Trump's base is the InfowWars crowd, so they're not going to be too dissuaded by
allegations of sexual misconduct.

-We've talked all year about how there's a cult like aspect to Trump's following,
and this finding might show it most of all: despite everything that's come out in
the last week, 75% of Trump voters say they think that he respects women to only
9% who don't believe he does. Again, if you're willing to dismiss all the facts in
front of you to the contrary, you're probably going to stay on board through
election day.

-One thing that gives motivation to 38% of Trump voters in Florida is that they
think the country is inherently better off with a man as President, regardless of
this year's candidates. It seems safe to say the folks who subscribe to that school
of thought are unbothered by the last week of Trump revelations.

Clinton's a stronger favorite now- both nationally and in Florida- than she's ever
been. But the above mentioned reasons are why she's not up by double digits and
seems unlikely to get to that point regardless of how many more bad news cycles
Trump has between now and election day.

Other notes from Florida:

-The good news about the sexual misconduct news cycle for Donald Trump is that
it's at least taken some of the attention off his taxes. 58% of Floridians think
Trump should release his tax returns, to only 29% who don't think it's necessary
for him to do so. Only 38% of voters think he pays his fair share of taxes, and only
35% think he's as rich as he claims to be. 46% of Floridians think they personally
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pay more in federal income taxes than Trump, to only 36% who think he pays
more.

-Trump's continued insinuations about voter fraud are having a definite impact
on his supporters. 75% of them think that if Hillary Clinton wins the election it
will be because it was rigged for her, to only 15% who believe a Clinton win would
be because she received more votes.

-Just 22% of Floridians think Donald Trump is a role model for children, to 63%
who say he isn't. Even among his own voters just 49% claim he's a good role
model with 23% saying that he isn't, and 29% taking no position on the issue
either way.

-One final note on the Presidential race, we tested Ken Bone as a hypothetical
independent candidate and he gets 4%. He can't quite match Gary Johnson's 5%,
but he's at least doing better than the 1% standing Jill Stein has.

-In the US Senate race Marco Rubio leads with 44% to 38% for Patrick Murphy,
and 6% for Paul Stanton. In a head to head, Rubio's advantage is 48-43.

-In the wake of Hurricane Matthew, Rick Scott has the best approval numbers
we've ever found for him with 45% of voters giving him good marks to 38% who
disapprove. There's nothing that helps an unpopular politician's approval ratings
like coming off as a strong leader during a natural disaster. Bill Nelson with a +14
approval rating at 40/26 is still the state's most popular politician as ranked by
net approval though. Despite his advantage for reelection, Rubio comes in last at
39/45.

-Finally we find in these divisive times that there's one thing that pulls voters
together across party lines: pulling for the Cubs. 35% of Floridians want the Cubs
to win the World Series, compared to only 23% pulling for all the other remaining
teams combined. The Dodgers are second at 11%, and the Indians and Blue Jays
each come in at 6%. Democrats (39% pulling for the Cubs to 20% for everyone
else put together) and Republicans (32% pulling for the Cubs to 27% for everyone
else put together) agree on this one.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 985 likely voters on October 121" and 13th. The margin of error is +/-3.1%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 59%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 42%
Gary JONNSON ... 5%
Jill SEEIN oo 1%
undecided.........cccoviviiiiiiiciiii e 6%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 49%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ...t %

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q6 If the candidates for President were Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, and
independent Ken Bone who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 47%
Donald Trump ....ocooevieeiiiiieeeeee e 42%
Ken Bone........ccccoiiiiiiiiee 4%
UNAECIAEU. ... 8%

Q7 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama...........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiece e, 52%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiiieeeeeee e 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 39%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Patrick Murphy?
Favorable........ccoo 29%
Unfavorable ..., 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 36%

Q10 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Patrick Murphy, Republican Marco Rubio, and
Libertarian Paul Stanton. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy .......cccuvieeiiiie e, 38%
Marco RUDIO ..........ccvveiiiiiiiii e 44%
Paul Stanton ...........cccceviiiiiniiin e 6%
undecided.........ccovviiieiiiiiiiie s 12%
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Q11 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Patrick Murphy and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy ... 43%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeee e 48%
NOL SUME .eeeiiieee e, 9%

Q12 Marco Rubio is standing by his endorsement of
Donald Trump for President. Does this make
you more or less likely to vote for Rubio, or
does it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......eeeiieiiiieee e 32%
LeSS KEIY ... 39%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceevcvveeenns 25%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q13 Who do you think won the second Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 49%
DONAI TIUMP .o 42%
NOE SUTE .. 9%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 38%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q15 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE .o 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ...uviiiie ettt 26%
NOE SUIE ..o 34%
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Q16 Generally speaking- not in regards to this
year's candidates- do you think the United
States is better off with a man or woman as
President, or does it not make a difference?

The United States is better off with a man as

President.......coooeoevieevvieeeeeeeeeeee e 19%
The United States is better off with a woman

as President.........cccooeveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeee 9%
Doesn't make a difference ...........coevvvvveeennn. 69%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 3%

Q17 If Hillary Clinton is elected President do you
think it will be because more people voted for
her, or because the election results are rigged

for her?
Because more people voted for her................ 55%
Because the election results are rigged for
NEE e 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q18 Do you think Donald Trump is a good role
model for children, or not?
Donald Trump is a good role model for
Children ... 22%
Donald Trump is not a good role model for
Children ... 63%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%

Q19 Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?

Donald Trump should release his tax returns.. 58%
Donald Trump should not release his tax

=101 PR 2
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q20 Do you think that Donald Trump pays his fair
share of federal income taxes, or not?

Donald Trump pays his fair share of federal

INCOME tAXES.....cevviiieeee e 8%
Donald Trump does not pay his fair share of
federal INCOME tAXES ... .vvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereens 9%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 13%
@ l D
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Q21 Who do you think pays more in federal income
taxes: you or Donald Trump?

You pay more in federal income taxes............ 46%
Donald Trump pays more in federal income

EBAXES et 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%

Q22 Do you think Donald Trump is as rich as he
says he is, or not?

Donald Trump is as rich as he says he is........
Donald Trump is not as rich as he says he is..40%

NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeee e, 24%

Q23 Do you think it is fair to hold Hillary Clinton
responsible for the behavior of her husband, or

not?
Fair to hold Hillary Clinton responsible for the
behavior of her husband ................ccccccoiiie 35%
Unfair to hold Hillary Clinton responsible for
the behavior of her husband ......................... S57%
NOE SUE . 8%
Q24 Do you think that Donald Trump respects
women, or not?
Donald Trump respects women ...................... 34%
Donald Trump does not respect women ......... 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q25 Do you think Hillary Clinton should be put in
prison, or not?

Hillary Clinton should be put in prison............. 40%
Hillary Clinton should not be put in prison....... 48%

NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 12%

Q26 Do you think that Hillary Clinton is an actual
demon, or not?

Hillary Clinton is an actual demon................... 19%
Hillary Clinton is not an actual demon............. 66%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
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Q27 Given the choices of the Chicago Cubs,
Cleveland Indians, Los Angeles Dodgers,
Toronto Blue Jays, and Washington Nationals
who would you most like to see win the World

Series?
ChiICAGO CUDS ... 35%
Cleveland INdians ...........ccoceevvieiiieninienneene, 6%
LOS ANGEleS DOAGENS........ovveeeeeeeeereeeeerrrenns 11%
Toronto BIUE JAYS .......ccoevvvvviiiieeeieiiiiiiiieae e 6%
3%

Washington Nationals...........cccccveeeeeiiiivnnnen.n.

NOE SUIE .ottt 40%

Q28 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........cccceeveeiiiiiiiieeee e 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal.......oooovoiiiii e 12%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrinieneiniienn. 18%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 29%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............ccccvvervevervenenn. 28%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 13%
Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man........o 47%

Q31 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCIat .......covveiiiiiiiiieee e 42%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii s 39%
Independent / Other .............cccoovvevevrersrennnn 19%
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Q32 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If Q33 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
HISPANIC ....e e 14% than 65, press 4.
White 65% 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 13%
.............................................................. .
Affican-American . 14% B0 10 45, 22%
Other 7% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 35%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 30%
Q34 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
October 12-13, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
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Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama Approval
Approve|49% 91% 4% 34%
Disapprove|48% 6% 95% 47%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 19%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 2% 82% -
Unfavorable|59% 96% 13% 88%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 12%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base | Clint...| Trump sure
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|49% 100% - -
Donald Trump | 44% - 100% -
Not sure| 7% - - 100%

Base

Clinton/Trump

Hillary | Donal-

Clint...[d Tru...| sure

Not

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|44%

Unfavorable|51%

88% 1% 10%
6% 98% 69%

Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 22%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 93% - -
Donald Trump [42% - 95% -
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 2% 27%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 0% 8%
Undecided| 6% 2% 2% 65%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Clinton/Trump/Bone
Hillary Clinton|47% 94% 1% -
Donald Trump |42% - 96% -
Ken Bone| 4% 3% 3% 15%
Undecided| 8% 3% 1% 85%
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Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama or Trump Rubio Approval
President
residen Approve|39%  16%  63% 45%
Barack Obama|52% 99% 2% 42% .
Disapprove | 45% 69% 22% 29%
Donald Trump | 43% 1% 96% 13%
Not sure|16% 15% 15% 26%
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 45%
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...|] sure Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Murphy Favorability Murphy/Rubio/Stanton
Favorable|29% 52% % 4% Patrick Murphy|38% 71% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|36% 14% 59% 37% Marco Rubio |44% 10% 82% 38%
Not sure|36% 34% 34% 59% Paul Stanton| 6% 7% 6% 4%
Undecided [ 12% 12% 5% 53%
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Murphy/Rubio Rubio Endorse Trump
Patrick Murphy [43%  80% 8% 9% More/Less Likely
. More likely | 32% 4% 68% 2%
Marco Rubio | 48% 12% 87% 53% y ? ° 0 ?
Less likely [ 39% 71% 7% 8%
Notsure| 9% 8% 5% 38% | 297 ° ° °
Doesn't make a|25% 21% 22% 69%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 2%  21%
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton/Trump Second
Debate
Hillary Clinton|49% 94% 3% 21%
Donald Trump | 42% 1% 92% 10%
Not sure| 9% 5% 5% 69%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Nelson Approval
Approve | 40% 58% 23% 18%
Disapprove|26% 10% 46% 19%
Not sure|34% 32% 30% 63%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because more people|55% 93% 15% 44%
voted for her
Because the election|36% 4% 75% 19%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 38%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Scott Approval
Approve|45% 20% 76% 25%
Disapprove|38% 62% 12% 34%
Not sure|17% 18% 12% 41%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
US Better Off With
Man or Woman
POTUS
The United States is|19% 2% 38% 19%
better off with a man
as President
The United States is| 9% 16% 2% 4%
better off with a
woman as President
Doesn't make a|69% 79% 58% 69%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 7%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Role Model for
Kids Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|22% 0% 49% 3%
good role model for
children
Donald Trump is not a|63% 98% 23% 68%
good role model for
children
Not sure|15% 1% 29% 29%
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Release Tax
Returns Yes/No
Donald Trump should | 58% 91% 24% 41%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|29% 4% 58% 22%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure|13% 5% 19% 37%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Pays More in Taxes:
You or Trump
You pay more in|46% 73% 18% 29%
federal income taxes
Donald Trump pays | 36% 12% 63% 38%
more in federal
income taxes
Not sure| 18% 15% 19% 33%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Pays Fair
Share of Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump pays|38% 5% 6% 27%
his fair share of
federal income taxes
Donald Trump does|49% 88% 9% 33%
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes
Not sure|13% 7% 16% 40%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No
Donald Trump is as|35% 19% 56% 17%
rich as he says heis
Donald Trump is not|40% 66% 14% 23%
as rich as he says he
is
Not sure|24% 15% 30% 59%
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Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Hillary Responsible
for Husband
Fair/Unfair
Fair to hold Hillary | 35% 6% 69% 26%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Unfair to hold Hillary [ 57% 91% 20% 43%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 3% 11% 31%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Clinton in Prison
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton should [ 40% 3% 84% 41%
be putin prison
Hillary Clinton should [ 48% 87% 6% 20%
not be put in prison
Not sure|12% 10% 10% 39%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
World Series Support
Chicago Cubs|35% 38% 34% 11%
Cleveland Indians| 6% 4% 8% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers|11% 11% 9% 17%
Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 6% 6% 4%
Washington Nationals| 3% 2% 3% 7%
Not sure|40% 38% 38% 56%

Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Respect
Women Yes/No
Donald Trump | 34% 1% 75% 6%
respects women
Donald Trump does|56% 95% 9% 65%
not respect women
Not sure|11% 4% 16% 29%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton a Demon
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is an | 19% 2% 40% 14%
actual demon
Hillary Clinton is not|66% 89% 42% 56%
an actual demon
Not sure|14% 9% 19% 30%
2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval
Approve(49%  91% 8% 13%
Disapprove|48% % 90% 70%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 17%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 81% 8% 10% Favorable|37% 6% 2% 38%
Unfavorable|51% 12% 92% 74% Unfavorable|59% 92% 24% 48%
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 16% Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton [49%  89%  10% 16%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% % 15%
Donald Trump | 44% 6% 84% 58%
Donald Trump|42% 5% 82% 51%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 26%
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 4% 16%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 4%
Undecided| 6% 5% 6% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Bone Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton |47%  85% 8% 16% President
Barack Obama|52% 94% 11% 15%
Donald Trump[42% 5%  82% 53% 0 0 ° 0
Donald Trump | 43% 5% 85% 55%
Ken Bone| 4% 3% 4% 4% A% ° ° °
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 30%
Undecided| 8% 7% 6% 27% > i > >
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|39% 17% 65% 31% Favorable|29% 49% 10% 8%
Disapprove | 45% 68% 22% 27% Unfavorable|36% 17% 57% 36%
Not sure|16% 15% 13% 42% Not sure|36% 35% 33% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Murphy/Rubio/Stanton Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy | 38% 69% 8% 8% Patrick Murphy | 43% 7% 10% 15%
Marco Rubio|44% 10% 81% 54% Marco Rubio|48% 12% 86% 60%
Paul Stanton| 6% 7% 5% 13% Not sure| 9% 11% 4% 25%
Undecided [ 12% 15% 6% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Rubio Endorse Trump Clinton/Trump Second
More/Less Likely Debate
More likely| 32% 6% 63% 31% Hillary Clinton|49%  85% 12% 23%
Less likely|39%  66% 11% 15% Donald Trump | 42% 6% 80% 54%
Doesn't make a|25% 24% 23% 46% Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 23%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 8%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve [45% 20% 75% 36% Approve|40%  57% 24% 19%
Disapprove|38% 62% 14% 23% Disapprove|26% 10% 45% 29%
Not sure|17% 18% 11% 41% Not sure(34% 34% 30% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
US Better Off With Clinton Elected
Man or Woman Legitimately Yes/No
POTUS
Because more people|55% 85% 24% 37%
The United States is |[19% 6% 35% 18% voted for her
better off with a man .
0, 0, 0, 0,
as President Because thg election|36% 8% 66% 43%
results are rigged for
The United States is| 9% 15% 4% 2% her
better off with a o o o o
woman as President Not sure| 9% % 10% 20%
Doesn't make a|69% 7% 60% 75%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Role Model for Trump Release Tax
Kids Yes/No Returns Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|22% 3% 42% 28% Donald Trump should|58%  87% 28% 38%
good role model for release his tax returns
children Donald Trump should|29% 6%  54% 40%
Donald Trump is not a|63% 92% 33% 41% not release his tax
good role model for returns
children Notsure[13% 8%  18% 22%
Not sure|15% 5% 24% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Pays Fair Pays More in Taxes:
Share of Taxes Yes/No You or Trump
Donald Trump pays|38% 8% 69% 55% You pay more in|46% 69% 22% 26%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays|36%  15%  58% 47%
Donald Trump does|49% 83% 17% 17% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income
0, 0, 0, 0,
taxes Not sure|18% 16% 19% 27%
Not sure | 13% 9% 15% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Rich as He Hillary Responsible
Claims Yes/No for Husband
Donald Trump is as |35%  19%  54% 32% Fair/Unfair
rich as he says he is Fair to hold Hillary | 35% 11% 62% 36%
Donald Trump is not|40% 62% 18% 25% for(i“ztk?ghr:\ig?rc‘)?lr?ula?
as rich as he says he
is husband
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 24% 19% 29% 43% Unf_alr to hold Hlll_ary 57%  85% 26% 47%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Respect Clinton in Prison
Women Yes/No Yes/No
Donald Trump [ 34% 4% 67% 38% Hillary Clinton should | 40% 8% 7% 48%
respects women be put in prison
Donald Trump does [ 56% 90% 20% 34% Hillary Clinton should [48%  81% 13% 20%
not respect women not be put in prison
Not sure|11% 6% 14% 29% Not sure|12% 12% 10% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton a Demon World Series Support
Yes/No -
Chicago Cubs|35%  39% 33% 12%
Hillary Clinton is an| 19% 5% 36% 19% . 0 0 o 0
actual demon Cleveland Indians| 6% 4% 8% 7%
Hillary Clinton is not[66%  85% 46% 59% Los Angeles Dodgers|11%  11% 8% 24%
an actual demon Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 4% 7% 13%
0 0 0 0 . .
Not sure|14% 10% 18% 22% Washington Nationals| 3% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure | 40% 39% 40% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49%  90% 83% 58% 17% 11% Favorable|44% 83% 75% 52% 16% 7%
Disapprove|48% 9% 14% 36% 81% 87% Unfavorable|51% 8% 19% 42% 81% 92%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% Not sure| 5% 9% 6% 7% 2% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Favorable|37% 12% 11% 23% 63% 76%
Hill Clint 469 85% 78% 55% 16% 7%
Unfavorable|59%  83% 88%  73% 34% 19% illary Clinton | 46% ° o ° 0 0
9 7% 12% 28% 71% 86%
Notsure| 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% Donald Trump | 42% ° ° ° ° 0
Gary Johnson| 5% - 5% 9% 4% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% - 2% 1% 2% -
Undecided| 6% 8% 2% % 8% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump/Bone
Hillary Clinton[49% 88% 83% 60% 17% 10% Hillary Clinton|47%  88% 81% 54% 16% 8%
Donald Trump |44% 7% 15% 32% 2% 88% Donald Trump | 42% 7% 12% 29% 71% 84%
Not sure| 7% 5% 2% 9% 11% 3% Ken Bone| 4% - 3% 7% 2% 5%
Undecided| 8% 5% 4% 10% 11% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama or Trump Rubio Approval
President Approve|39%  16% 3%  31% 50% 57%
Barack Obama|52% 90% 87% 65% 19% 11% X
Disapprove|45% 68% 55% 56% 25% 28%
Donald Trump|43% 10% 10% 30% 74% 86%
Not sure|16% 16% 22% 13% 16% 15%
Not sure| 4% - 3% 5% % 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Murphy Favorability Murphy/Rubio/Stanton
Favorable|29% 51% 51% 33% 10% 8% Patrick Murphy|38%  70% 70% 44% 9% 10%
Unfavorable | 36% 7% 18% 34% 50% 61% Marco Rubio|44% 11% 15% 32% 73% 77%
Not sure|36% 42% 31% 33% 40% 31% Paul Stanton| 6% 2% 3% 9% 7% 9%
Undecided|12% 18% 12% 14% 10% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Murphy/Rubio Rubio Endorse Trump
Patrick Murphy|43%  78% 76% 5% 120 14% More/Less Likely
M likely|32%  18% 10% 16% 55% 66%
Marco Rubio|48%  14% 16% 37% 80% 80% ore likely | 32% ° ° ° ° 0
Less likely[39% 58% 63% 50% 15% 10%
Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6%
Doesn't make a|25% 14% 23% 29% 28% 24%
difference
Not sure| 4% 10% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Second Scott Approval
Debate
Approve|45%  23% 25% 35% 63% 78%
Hillary Clinton [49%  83% 81% 59% 19% 12% X
Disapprove|38% 56% 54% 50% 19% 13%
Donald Trump|42% 9% 12% 29% 71% 81%
Not sure|17% 21% 21% 15% 18% 9%
Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 12% 10% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Nelson Approval US Better Off With
Man or Woman
0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0/
Approve|40% 58% 54% 51% 23% 16% POTUS
Disapprove| 26% 8% 11% 19% 3% 61% The United States is|19% 9% 11% 16% 24% 38%
Not sure|34%  34% 36% 30% 40% 23% better off with a man
as President
The United States is| 9% 23% 12% 5% 7% 3%
better off with a
woman as President
Doesn't make a|69% 63% 75% 76% 68% 54%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton Elected Trump Role Model for
Legitimately Yes/No Kids Yes/No
Because more people|55%  84% 80% 68% 30% 20% Donald Trump is a|22% % 8% 10% 41% 40%
voted for her good role model for
Because the election|36% 6% 13%  25% 57% 72% children
results are rigged for Donald Trump is not a|63%  90% 85% 80% 34% 31%
her good role model for
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 8% children
Not sure|15% 3% 7% 10% 25% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Release Tax Trump Pays Fair
Returns Yes/No Share of Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump should|58%  89% 82% 70% 32% 23% Donald Trump pays|38% 11% 15% 22% 65% 73%
release his tax returns his fair share of
Donald Trump should|29%  10% 8% 18% 49% 60% federal income taxes
not release his tax Donald Trump does [49%  86% 74% 62% 20% 13%
returns not pay his fair share
Notsure|13% 1% 9%  12% 20% 16% of federal income
taxes
Not sure|13% 3% 11% 16% 15% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Pays More in Taxes: Trump Rich as He
You or Trump Claims Yes/No
You pay more in|46%  70% 61% 56% 23% 26% Donald Trump is as|35% 20% 27% 26% 47% 58%
federal income taxes rich as he says he is
Donald Trump pays|36% 12% 19% 27% 59% 57% Donald Trump is not[40% 57% 60% 49% 19% 21%
more in federal as rich as he says he
income taxes is
Not sure[18%  18% 20% 18% 18% 17% Not sure|24%  22% 13% 25% 34% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Hillary Responsible Trump Respect
for Husband Women Yes/No
Fair/Unfair Donald Trump|34% 7% 2% 17% 64% 63%
Fair to hold Hillary[35%  13% 14% 19% 57% 2% respects women
Clinton responsible Donald Trump does |56%  85% 85% 70% 24% 20%
for the behavior of her
not respect women
husband
0y 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfair to hold Hillary|57%  80% 83%  69% 33% 21% Notsure|11% 7% 3% 13% 12% 17%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 11% 9% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton in Prison Clinton a Demon
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton should|40%  13% 15% 25% 69% 7% Hillary Clinton is an|19% 5% 10% 11% 35% 33%
be put in prison actual demon
Hillary Clinton should|48%  80% 68% 61% 20% 15% Hillary Clinton is not|66%  79% 80% 75% 50% 47%
not be put in prison an actual demon
Not sure|12% 7% 17% 14% 11% 9% Not sure|14% 15% 10% 14% 15% 20%
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
World Series Support
Chicago Cubs|35% 27% 40% 35% 37% 31%
Cleveland Indians| 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9%
Los Angeles Dodgers|11% 23% 10% 11% 6% 11%
Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7%
Washington Nationals| 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure|40%  39% 39% 37% 44% 39%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44% 49% 38%
Unfavorable|51% 44%  58%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 50% 41%
Donald Trump | 42% 36% 48%
Gary Johnson| 5% 3% 7%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 0%
Undecided| 6% 8% 4%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 49% 53% 44%
Disapprove|48% 43% 53%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 32% 44%
Unfavorable|59% 63% 54%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 43%
Donald Trump | 44% 38% 50%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Clinton/Trump/Bone

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Ken Bone
Undecided

47% 52% 40%
42% 37% 48%
4% 3% 4%
8% 8% 7%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Rubio Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

39% 32% 46%
45% 48% 42%
16% 19% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Murphy/Rubio/Stanton

Patrick Murphy
Marco Rubio
Paul Stanton

Undecided

38% 38% 37%
44% 38% 50%

6% 6% 6%
12% 17% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 57% 47%
Donald Trump [43% 37% 50%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Murphy Favorability
Favorable|29% 28% 30%
Unfavorable|36% 32% 40%
Not sure|36% 40% 31%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy|43% 45% 41%
Marco Rubio | 48% 43% 53%

Not sure

9%

12%

6%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Rubio Endorse Trump Clinton/Trump Second
More/Less Likely Debate
More likely | 32% 31% 34% Hillary Clinton|49% 55% 42%
Less likely|39% 40% 37% Donald Trump [42% 36% 48%
Doesn't make a|25% 24% 26% Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|45% 42% 48% Approve [ 40% 38% 42%
Disapprove|38% 41% 35% Disapprove|26% 22% 32%
Not sure|17% 17% 17% Not sure|34% 40% 26%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...[ Man
US Better Off With Clinton Elected
Man or Woman Legitimately Yes/No
POTUS
Because more people|55% 57% 53%
The United States is|19% 17% 22% voted for her
better off with aman Because the election|36% 34% 38%
as President .
results are rigged for
The United States is| 9% 12% 5% her
better off V‘.”th a Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
woman as President
Doesn't make a|69% 68% 71%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Role Model for
Kids Yes/No

Donald Trump is a
good role model for
children

Donald Trump is not a
good role model for
children

Not sure

22% 20% 23%

63% 67% 59%

15% 13% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Release Tax
Returns Yes/No

Donald Trump should
release his tax returns

Donald Trump should
not release his tax
returns

Not sure

58% 59% 57%

29% 26% 33%

13% 16% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Pays Fair
Share of Taxes Yes/No

Donald Trump pays
his fair share of
federal income taxes

Donald Trump does
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes

Not sure

38% 33% 44%

49% 53% 45%

13% 14% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Pays More in Taxes:
You or Trump

You pay more in
federal income taxes

Donald Trump pays
more in federal
income taxes

Not sure

46% 49% 43%

36% 31% 42%

18% 21% 15%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No

Donald Trump is as
rich as he says heis

Donald Trump is not
as rich as he says he
is

Not sure

35% 37% 33%

40% 39% 42%

24% 24% 25%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Hillary Responsible
for Husband
Fair/Unfair

Fair to hold Hillary
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband

Unfair to hold Hillary
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband

Not sure

35% 31% 39%

57% 62% 51%

8% 7% 10%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Trump Respect Clinton in Prison
Women Yes/No Yes/No
Donald Trump|34% 29% 39% Hillary Clinton should | 40% 36% 45%
respects women be putin prison
Donald Trump does|56% 61% 49% Hillary Clinton should | 48% 52% 43%
not respect women not be put in prison
Not sure|11% 10% 12% Not sure|12% 13% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton a Demon World Series Support
ves/No Chicago Cubs|35%  26%  44%
Hillary Clinton is an|19% 17% 22% .
actual demon Cleveland Indians| 6% 5% 7%
Hillary Clinton is not[66%  70% 62% Los Angeles Dodgers|11%  10% 12%
an actual demon Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 5% 7%
Notsure|14%  13% 16% Washington Nationals| 3% 3% 4%
Not sure|40% 51% 27%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 86% 15% 38% Favorable|44% 82% 10% 30%
Disapprove|48% 10% 84% 57% Unfavorable|51% 11% 89% 62%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 6% Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 8%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|37% 10% 71% 29% on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 10% 32%
Unfavorable|59% 88% 26% 62%
Donald Trump|42% 8% 81% 37%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 9%
Gary Johnson| 5% 1% 4% 17%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% 0% 5%
Undecided| 6% 5% 6% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump/Bone
Hillary Clinton|49% 87% 11% 43% Hillary Clinton|[47% 85% 10% 36%
Donald Trump|44% 9% 82% 45% Donald Trump|42% 8% 80% 39%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 13% Ken Bone| 4% 2% 4% 8%
Undecided| 8% 5% 6% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama or Trump Rubio Approval
President Approve| 39% 19% 58% 42%
Barack Obama|52% 89% 14% 47% .
Disapprove|45% 64% 28% 39%
Donald Trump|43% 9% 82% 41%
Not sure|16% 17% 14% 19%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 12%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Murphy Favorability Murphy/Rubio/Stanton
Favorable [ 29% 49% 10% 23% Patrick Murphy [ 38% 66% 10% 32%
Unfavorable|36% 17% 56% 37% Marco Rubio | 44% 13% 7% 45%
Not sure|36% 35% 34% 40% Paul Stanton| 6% 6% 8% 5%
Undecided [ 12% 15% 5% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Murphy/Rubio Rubio Endorse Trump
Patrick Murphy | 43% 74% 14% 35% More/Less Likely
. More likely | 32% 9% 59% 28%
Marco Rubio [ 48% 16% 81% 49%
Less likely [39% 63% 15% 33%
Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 15%
Doesn't make a|25% 22% 23% 37%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Second Scott Approval
Debate Approve|45% 21% 2% 44%
Hillary Clinton | 49% 84% 13% 43% .
Disapprove|38% 59% 17% 33%
Donald Trump|42% 10% 78% 40%
Not sure|17% 19% 11% 23%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Nelson Approval US Better Off With
Man or Woman
Approve|40% 56% 28% 30% POTUS
Disapprove | 26% 10% 42% 34% The United States is|19% 6% 35% 17%
Not sure|34% 34% 31% 37% better off with a man
as President
The United States is| 9% 16% 4% 4%
better off with a
woman as President
Doesn't make a|69% 75% 59% 7%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 2%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Elected Trump Role Model for
Legitimately Yes/No Kids Yes/No
Because more people|55% 84% 28% 47% Donald Trump is a|22% 5% 42% 19%
voted for her good role model for
. children
Because the election|36% 9% 62% 43%
results are rigged for Donald Trump is not a|63% 89% 33% 64%
her good role model for
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 10% children
Not sure|15% 6% 25% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Release Tax Trump Pays Fair
Returns Yes/No Share of Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump should [ 58% 86% 33% 47% Donald Trump pays|38% 10% 68% 38%
release his tax returns his fair share of
Donald Trump should|29% 8% 50% 34% federal income taxes
not release his tax Donald Trump does [49% 79% 20% 44%
returns not pay his fair share
Not sure|13% 7% 17% 19% of federal income
taxes
Not sure|13% 11% 12% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Pays More in Taxes: Trump Rich as He
You or Trump Claims Yes/No
You pay more in|46% 68% 22% 45% Donald Trump is as|35% 22% 53% 28%
federal income taxes rich as he says he is
Donald Trump pays | 36% 17% 58% 35% Donald Trump is not|40% 59% 20% 41%
more in federal as rich as he says he
income taxes is
Not sure|18% 15% 20% 20% Not sure|24% 19% 27% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hillary Responsible Trump Respect
for Husband Women Yes/No
Fair/Unfair Donald Trump | 34% 6% 64% 34%
Fair to hold Hillary [ 35% 11% 62% 33% respects women
Clinton res_pon5|ble Donald Trump does|56% 87% 23% 51%
for the behavior of her
not respect women
husband
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfair to hold Hillary|57% 84% 28% 56% Not sure| 11% 8% 12% 15%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton in Prison Clinton a Demon
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton should|40% 11% 71% 46% Hillary Clinton is an|19% 5% 35% 21%
be put in prison actual demon
Hillary Clinton should | 48% 79% 20% 32% Hillary Clinton is not|66% 84% 50% 61%
not be put in prison an actual demon
Not sure|12% 10% 9% 22% Not sure|14% 12% 16% 18%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

October 12-13, 2016

survey of 985 likely voters



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
World Series Support Obama Approval
Chicago Cubs|35% 39% 32% 30% Approve|49% 56% 39% 92%  48%
Cleveland Indians| 6% 5% 8% 4% Disapprove|48% 41% 59% 4% 41%
Los Angeles Dodgers|11% 12% 10% 9% Not surel 3% 4% 206 4%  12%
Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 3% 9% 6%
Washington Nationals| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure|40% 39% 36% 49%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 61% 32% 86% 43% Favorable|37% 25% 48% 3% 33%
Unfavorable|51% 38% 63% 4% 56% Unfavorable|59% 72% 48% 93% 64%
Not sure| 5% 1% 5% 10% 2% Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein - -
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 65% 38% 88% 45%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 60% 35% 84% 43%
Donald Trump |44% 22% 58% 4% 36%
Donald Trump |42% 22% 55% 3% 36%
Not sure| 7% 12% 4% 7% 19%
Gary Johnson| 5% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Jill Stein| 1% 5% 1% - -
Undecided| 6% 6% 4% 11% 16%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Bone Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton[47%  65% 35% 86%  39% President
Barack Obama|52% 65% 41% 93% 53%
Donald Trump | 42% 22% 55% 3% 36%
Donald Trump|43% 25% 56% 4% 43%
Ken Bone| 4% 1% 5% - 3%
. Not sure| 4% 10% 3% 3% 4%
Undecided| 8% 12% 5% 11% 22%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|39% 47% 41% 20% 38% Favorable|29% 28% 25% 48% 28%
Disapprove|45% 46% 43% 54% 46% Unfavorable | 36% 37% 39% 17% 35%
Not sure|16% 7% 16% 26% 16% Not sure|36% 34% 36% 35% 37%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Murphy/Rubio/Stanton Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy | 38% 37% 31% 70% 34% Patrick Murphy|43% 40% 37% 79% 38%
Marco Rubio|44% 45% 51% 5% 46% Marco Rubio|48% 51% 56% 7% 48%
Paul Stanton| 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 15% 14%
Undecided [ 12% 12% 9% 22% 18%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Rubio Endorse Trump Clinton/Trump Second
More/Less Likely Debate
More likely|32% 25% 39% 12% 21% Hillary Clinton | 49% 64% 37% 89% 47%
Less likely [ 39% 42% 35% 56% 30% Donald Trump|42% 23% 54% 7% 37%
Doesn't make a|25% 29% 23% 24% 33% Not sure| 9% 13% 9% 4% 16%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 9% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|45% 36% 51% 24% 48% Approve|40% 31% 40% 53% 33%
Disapprove|38% 39% 36% 44%  45% Disapprove|26% 21% 31% 8% 32%
Not sure|17% 25% 13% 32% 7% Not sure|34% 48% 29% 39% 35%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
US Better Off With Clinton Elected
Man or Woman Legitimately Yes/No
POTUS Because more people|55% 69% 47% 80% 52%
The United States is|19% 10% 25% 4% 16% voted for her
better off with a man Because the election[36%  22%  45% 4% 38%
as President .
results are rigged for
The United States is| 9% 15% 8% % 12% her
better off with a
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
woman as President Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 16% 10%
Doesn't make a|69% 67% 67% 83% 70%
difference
Not sure| 3% 8% 1% 6% 2%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Role Model for Trump Release Tax
Kids Yes/No Returns Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|22% 14% 28% 3% 15% Donald Trump should|58% 57% 52% 87% 58%
good role model for release his tax returns
children Donald Trump should|29%  34% 34% 3%  26%
Donald Trump is not a|63% 71% 54% 92% 73% not release his tax
good role model for returns
children Not sure | 13% 9% 14% 10%  17%
Not sure|15% 15% 18% 5% 12%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Pays Fair Pays More in Taxes:
Share of Taxes Yes/No You or Trump
Donald Trump pays|38% 26% 47% 9% 28% You pay more in|46% 52% 39% 72% 50%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays [36%  30% 44% 17% 15%
Donald Trump does |49% 59% 42% 78% 40% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Not sure | 18% 17% 18% 12% 35%
taxes
Not sure|13% 16% 10% 13% 32%
Race
Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No
Donald Trump is as|35% 28% 38% 33% 26%
rich as he says he s
Donald Trump is not|40% 41% 40% 41% 44%
as rich as he says he
is
Not sure|24% 31% 22% 26% 30%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Hillary Responsible Trump Respect
for Husband Women Yes/No
Fair/Unfair Donald Trump|34%  21% 43% 7% 21%
Fair to hold Hillary | 35% 32% 42% 8% 24% respects women
Clinton responsible o o 0 o
for the behavior of her 2%?111&“\5323 56% 64%  48% 88%  49%
husband P
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfair to hold Hillary|57%  56% 51% 87% 56% Notsure|11%  15% 9% 5% 30%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 11% 7% 4% 21%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton in Prison Clinton a Demon
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton should | 40% 34% 51% 2% 29% Hillary Clinton is an|19% 13% 23% 5% 26%
be putin prison actual demon
Hillary Clinton should | 48% 50% 40% 83% 48% Hillary Clinton is not| 66% 73% 64% 82% 42%
not be put in prison an actual demon
Not sure|12% 16% 9% 15% 23% Not sure|14% 15% 13% 13% 32%
Race Age
Hispani- African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
World Series Support Obama Approval
Chicago Cubs|35% 36% 35% 38% 21% Approve 49% 62% 57% 46% 42%
Cleveland Indians| 6% - 8% % - Disapprove|48% 38% 38% 53%  52%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Los Angeles Dodgers|11% 13% 9% 19% 6% Not sure| 3% ) 5% 1% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 12% 6% 2% -
Washington Nationals| 3% - 4% - 9%
Not sure|40% 40% 38% 38% 65%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 51% 40% 43%
Unfavorable[51% 41% 43% 56% 54%
Not sure| 5% 13% 5% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|46% 47% 52% 42% 45%
Donald Trump|42% 30% 29% 49% 48%
Gary Johnson| 5% 12% % 4% 2%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Undecided| 6% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Bone
Hillary Clinton|47% 46% 53% 43% 45%
Donald Trump|42% 33% 27% 50% 48%
Ken Bone| 4% 12% 3% 2% 2%
Undecided| 8% 10% 16% 5% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 30% 24% 44% 43%
Unfavorable|59% 67% 73% 52% 53%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [49% 56% 57% 43% 47%
Donald Trump|44% 36% 30% 51% 50%
Not sure| 7% 8% 13% 6% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 67% 59% 47% 47%
Donald Trump|43% 28% 31% 52% 49%
Not sure| 4% 4% 10% 1% 4%

October 12-13, 2016

survey of 985 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy

Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|39% 42% 39% 42% 34% Favorable[29% 30% 29% 26% 32%
Disapprove[45% 39% 43% 43% 53% Unfavorable|36% 29% 31% 37% 40%
Not sure|{16% 19% 18% 15% 14% Not sure|36% 41% 40% 37% 28%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Murphy/Rubio/Stanton Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy|38% 36% 43% 35% 39% Patrick Murphy|43% 53% 47% 37% 43%
Marco Rubio|44% 36% 35% 49% 46% Marco Rubio|48% 39% 41% 53% 50%
Paul Stanton| 6% 11% 6% 6% 6% Not sure| 9% 8% 12% 9% 7%
Undecided [12% 18% 16% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Rubio Endorse Trump Clinton/Trump Second
More/Less Likely Debate
More likely[32% 29% 23% 37% 34% Hillary Clinton|49% 60% 56% 43% 46%
Less likely|39% 41% 41% 36% 39% Donald Trump|42% 31% 29% 51% 44%
Doesn't make a|25% 26% 28% 23% 25% Not sure| 9% 9% 15% 6% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 8% 3% 2%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Scott Approval
Approve|45% 46% 32% 52% 46%
Disapprove[38% 34% 45% 34% 39%
Not sure|[17% 21% 23% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
US Better Off With
Man or Woman
POTUS
The United States is|19% 23% 12% 18% 25%
better off with a man
as President
The United States is| 9% 13% 7% 8% 10%
better off with a
woman as President
Doesn't make a[69% 61% 78% 71% 65%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Role Model for
Kids Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|22% 24% 12% 25% 23%
good role model for
children
Donald Trump is nota|63% 69% 71% 58% 60%
good role model for
children
Not sure|15% % 17% 17% 16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Nelson Approval
Approve|40% 51% 35% 36% 44%
Disapprove[26% 19% 18% 32% 29%
Not sure[34% 30% 47% 32% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because more people|55% 51% 66% 52% 52%
voted for her
Because the election|36% 40% 24% 40% 38%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Release Tax
Returns Yes/No
Donald Trump should|58% 58% 66% 53% 57%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|29% 28% 20% 37% 26%

not release his tax
returns

Not sure

13%

14%

13%

10%

16%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Pays Fair Pays More in Taxes:
Share of Taxes Yes/No You or Trump
Donald Trump pays|38% 35% 32% 43% 37% You pay morein|46% 57% 40% 45% 47%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays|36% 29% 36% 40%  35%
Donald Trump does|49% 56% 52% 46% 48% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Notsure|18% 14% 24% 15%  19%
taxes
Not sure|13% 9% 16% 11% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Rich as He Hillary Responsible
Claims Yes/No for Husband
Donald Trump is as|35% 59% 25% 35% 34% Fair/Unfair
rich as he says he is Fair to hold Hillary|35% 31% 31% 37% 36%
Donald Trump is not{40% 38% 48% 38%  39% forctugtgghr:\fig?';?'ﬁﬁ
as rich as he says he
is husband
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 24% 306  27% 28% 28% Unf_alrto hold H|II_ary 57% 67% 59% 54% 55%
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband
Not sure| 8% 2% 10% 9% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Respect Clinton in Prison
Women Yes/No Yes/No
Donald Trump[34% 25% 20% 38% 41% Hillary Clinton should|40% 47% 25% 44% 44%
respects women be putin prison
Donald Trump does|56% 73% 62% 49% 52% Hillary Clinton should|48% 35% 57% 45% 50%
not respect women not be put in prison
Not sure[11% 2% 17% 13% 7% Not sure|[12% 18% 18% 11% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton a Demon World Series Support
Yes/No -
Chicago Cubs|35% 40% 31% 38% 31%
Hillary Clinton is an|{19% 32% 6% 22% 20% )
actual demon Cleveland Indians| 6% 4% 5% % 7%
Hillary Clinton is not{66% 59% 79% 64%  62% Los Angeles Dodgers|11% 10% 11% 12% 9%
an actual demon Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 9% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure|14% 9% 15% 13% 18% Washington Nationals| 3% - 2% 5% 4%
Not sure[40% 38% 43% 33% 45%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 47% 60% Favorable|44% 44% 43%
Disapprove(48% 51% 36% Unfavorable|51% 53% 43%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% Not sure| 5% 3% 14%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 41% 23%
59% 56% 73%
4% 3% 5%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49% 47% 56%
44% 47% 31%
7% 5% 13%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

52% 49% 66%
43% 48% 27%
4% 4% 7%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton [46%  46% 44%
Donald Trump[42%  46% 25%
Gary Johnson| 5% 3% 12%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 6% 3% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Bone
Hillary Clinton [47%  47% 46%
Donald Trump[42% 46% 26%
Ken Bone| 4% 2% 9%
Undecided| 8% 5% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Rubio Approval
Approve[39% 38% 43%
Disapprove|45%  48% 35%
Not sure|{16% 14% 22%
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Unfavorable

36%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Murphy Favorability
Favorable[29%  32% 17%

36% 34%

Not sure|36% 32% 50%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Murphy/Rubio

Patrick Murphy

43%

44% 39%

Marco Rubio|48% 49% 43%

Not sure| 9% 7% 18%
Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump Second
Debate

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%
42%
9%

47% 57%
45% 27%
8% 16%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Murphy/Rubio/Stanton
Patrick Murphy|38%  41% 26%
Marco Rubio|44%  45% 40%
Paul Stanton| 6% 6% 7%
Undecided | 12% 8% 26%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Rubio Endorse Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely|32%  35% 23%
Less likely|39%  38% 41%
Doesn't make a|25%  25% 26%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Scott Approval
Approve|45%  45% 45%
Disapprove|38% 40% 33%
Not sure|[17%  15% 22%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
US Better Off With
Man or Woman
POTUS
The United States is|19% 19% 21%
better off with a man
as President
The United States is| 9% 10% 4%
better off with a
woman as President
Doesn't make a|69%  70% 67%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Role Model for
Kids Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|22% 24% 12%
good role model for
children
Donald Trump is nota|63% 60% 73%
good role model for
children
Not sure|15% 16% 14%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Nelson Approval
Approve|40%  42% 31%
Disapprove(26% 29% 18%
Not sure|34% 29% 51%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because more people|55%  56% 52%
voted for her
Because the election|36% 36% 35%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure| 9% 8% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Release Tax
Returns Yes/No
Donald Trump should|58% 57% 63%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|[29%  32% 16%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure|13% 11% 20%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Pays Fair
Share of Taxes Yes/No

Donald Trump pays
his fair share of
federal income taxes

Donald Trump does
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes

Not sure

38% 41% 27%

49%  49% 52%

13% 11% 21%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Pays More in Taxes:
You or Trump

You pay more in
federal income taxes

Donald Trump pays
more in federal
income taxes

Not sure

46%  45% 48%

36% 39% 27%

18% 16% 25%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No

Donald Trump is as
rich as he says heis

Donald Trump is not
as rich as he says he
is

Not sure

35% 32% 47%

40%  42% 34%

24%  26% 19%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Hillary Responsible
for Husband
Fair/Unfair

Fair to hold Hillary
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband

Unfair to hold Hillary
Clinton responsible
for the behavior of her
husband

Not sure

35% 38% 24%

57% 55% 66%

8% 8% 11%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Respect
Women Yes/No

Donald Trump
respects women

Donald Trump does
not respect women

Not sure

34% 38% 19%

56%  54% 62%

11% 9% 19%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton in Prison
Yes/No

Hillary Clinton should
be putin prison

Hillary Clinton should
not be put in prison

Not sure

40%  42% 35%

48% 51% 36%

12% 7% 29%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton a Demon
Yes/No

Hillary Clinton is an
actual demon

Hillary Clinton is not
an actual demon

Not sure

19% 20% 18%

66% 65% 70%

14% 15% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

World Series Support
Chicago Cubs|35% 36% 32%
Cleveland Indians| 6% 6% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers|11%  10% 12%
Toronto Blue Jays| 6% 5% 8%
Washington Nationals| 3% 3% 2%
Not sure[40% 39% 40%

October 12-13, 2016

survey of 985 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




	PPP_Release_FL_1014
	FloridaResults
	FLToplines
	FLTabs


